
PA Nationality Affiliate State Name Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Grand
Total

Grand Total

Afghanistan Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

12,2522,7622,9102,9452,3281,307

29

963

1,572

13

103

1,333

90

68

9

281

139

43

277

29

249

443

14

48

3

33

124

9

168

119

96

136

588

7

18

44

18

72

193

58

335

166

10

146

336

3,477

15

142

3

173

205

2

43

411

5

38

98

45

15

64

44

140

6

6

10

32

2

60

84

22

37

148

4

5

3

13

43

12

78

34

5

28

44

705

68

6

244

368

29

327

19

13

6

60

34

20

71

6

65

63

7

11

25

27

14

24

24

155

11

6

8

25

51

9

71

48

5

44

88

854

11

13

263

373

1

4

281

26

16

3

63

20

8

58

7

68

123

17

4

17

29

4

19

54

126

18

7

21

29

17

89

32

32

95

977

4

21

11

166

343

4

23

224

24

40

19

72

8

55

105

7

10

3

2

20

7

40

5

26

18

97

7

3

13

13

40

8

60

32

27

76

614

28

9

117

283

6

4

90

16

1

20

21

12

8

17

12

1

8

6

30

12

12

5

3

62

2

30

12

37

20

15

33

327

12

Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State
Fiscal Year 2024

October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee
applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee

admissions ceiling.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to
receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other

nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee
case management system

Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by State and Nationality
Data as of 3/5/2024 6:03:38 PM
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Afghanistan
North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania
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Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State
Fiscal Year 2024

October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee
applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee

admissions ceiling.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to
receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other

nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee
case management system

Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by State and Nationality
Data as of 3/5/2024 6:03:38 PM



PA Nationality Affiliate State Name Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
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Total

Iraq
New York

Ohio

Tennessee

Texas

Washington

Italy Maryland

United Kingdom California
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Vietnam Arizona
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Florida
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Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State
Fiscal Year 2024

October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee
applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee

admissions ceiling.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to
receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other

nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee
case management system

Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by State and Nationality
Data as of 3/5/2024 6:03:38 PM


