## Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State Fiscal Year 2024

October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

DA Nationality	Affiliate Chate Nove	0-4	Niere	D	1	F.L	Grand
PA Nationality Grand Total	Affiliate State Name	Oct 1,307	Nov 2,328	Dec 2,945	Jan 2,910	Feb 2,762	Total 12,252
Afghanistan	Arizona	12	28	21	13	68	142
	Arkansas		20	4	11	00	15
	California	327	614	977	854	705	3,477
	Colorado	33	76	95	88	44	336
	Connecticut	15	27	32	44	28	146
	Delaware	13		JL	5	5	10
	Florida	20	32	32	48	34	166
	Georgia	37	60	89	71	78	335
	Idaho	12	8	17	9	12	58
	Illinois	30	40	29	51	43	193
	Indiana	30	13	21	25	13	72
	lowa		13	7	8	3	18
	Kansas	2	13	18	6	5	44
	Kentucky	2	3	10	11	4	18
	Maine		7		11	4	7
		62	97	126	155	148	588
	Maryland	3	18	54	24	37	136
	Massachusetts	5	26	19	24	22	96
	Michigan	12	5	4	14	84	119
	Minnesota		40	-		60	
	Missouri	12	7	29	27		168 9
	Montana	20		47	25	2	
	Nebraska	30	20	17	25	32	124
	Nevada	6	2	4	11	10	33
	New Hampshire	0	3	17	-		3
	New Jersey	8	10	17	7	6	48
	New Mexico	1	7	100		6	14
	New York	12	105	123	63	140	443
	North Carolina	17	55	68	65	44	249

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee
case management system
Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by State and Nationality
Data as of 3/5/2024 6:03:38 PM

## Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State Fiscal Year 2024

October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

							Grand
PA Nationality	Affiliate State Name	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Total
Afghanistan	North Dakota	8	8	7	6		29
	Ohio	12	72	58	71	64	277
	Oklahoma			8	20	15	43
	Oregon	21	19	20	34	45	139
	Pennsylvania	20	40	63	60	98	281
	Rhode Island			3	6		9
	South Carolina	1		16	13	38	68
	Tennessee	16	24	26	19	5	90
	Texas	90	224	281	327	411	1,333
	Utah	4	23	4	29	43	103
	Vermont	6	4	1		2	13
	Virginia	283	343	373	368	205	1,572
	Washington	117	166	263	244	173	963
	Wisconsin	9	11		6	3	29
Finland	California	1					1
Germany	California				3		3
Iraq	Arizona					1	1
	California		4		4	4	12
	Colorado	4					4
	Georgia	6					6
	Idaho	1					1
	Illinois	4				3	7
	Iowa		1		4		5
	Maryland					3	3
	Massachusetts					3	3
	Michigan		8				8
	Missouri	6					6
	Nebraska	4					4
	New York					4	4

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee
case management system
Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by State and Nationality
Data as of 3/5/2024 6:03:38 PM

## Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State Fiscal Year 2024

October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

PA Nationality	Affiliate State Name	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Grand Total
Iraq	Ohio	1	2				3
	Tennessee				7		7
	Texas	6	12	6	4	8	36
	Washington	4	3	4			11
Italy	Maryland	4					4
United Kingdom	California		4				4
	Georgia			4			4
Vietnam	Arizona		3		9		12
	Colorado	6	8	1			15
	Florida		4				4
	Massachusetts	4	6		4		14
	North Carolina	3					3
	Oklahoma		12	2	10		24
	Pennsylvania	2	2				4
	Tennessee		2	2			4
	Texas	8	6		3		17
	Washington		1			1	2

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee case management system

Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by State and Nationality

Data as of 3/5/2024 6:03:38 PM